


�D46B64O 54;4. 

$45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 CB <AHBD@4F<>9 8?S 10 >?4EE4 EBEF46?9A4 A4 BEAB69:  

1. (989D4?PAB7B 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B B5D4;B64F9?PAB7B EF4A84DF4 

BEAB6AB7B B5M97B B5D4;B64A<S, GF69D:8ёAAB7B CD<>4;B@ @<A<EF9DEF64 

B5D4;B64A<S < A4G>< $( 17 89>45DS 2010 7B84 №1897 (D984>J<S 21.12.20207);  

2. (989D4?PAO= ;4>BA «"5 B5D4;B64A<< 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<» BF 

29.12.2012 N 273-(� (D98. BF 31.07.20207.)  

3. %4A#<! 2.4.2.2821-10 «%4A<F4DAB-QC<89@<B?B7<K9E><9 FD95B64A<S > 

GE?B6<S@ < BD74A<;4J<< B5GK9A<S 6 B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAOI GKD9:89A<SI» 

(GF69D:89AO CBEF4AB6?9A<9@ �?46AB7B 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B E4A<F4DAB7B 6D4K4 

$( BF 29 89>45DS 20107. №189, ;4D97<EFD<DB64AAO@ 6  <AREF9 $BEE<< 3 

@4DF4 20117., D97<EFD4J<BAAO= AB@9D 19993 E <;@9A9A<S@< < 8BCB?A9A<S@< 

BF 29 <RAS 20117., 25 89>45DS 20137., 24 ABS5DS 20157.) 

 4.  9FB8<K9E><9 D9>B@9A84J<< CB EB;84A<R < HGA>J<BA<DB64A<R 6 

B5M9B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<SI, D4ECB?B:9AAOI 6 E9?PE>B= @9EFABEF< < 

@4?OI 7BDB84I, J9AFDB6 B5D4;B64A<S 9EF9EF69AAB-A4GKAB= < F9IAB?B7<K9E>B= 

A4CD46?9AABEF9= («&BK>4 DBEF4») 4 (GF6 . D4ECBDS:9A<9@  <A<EF9DEF64 

CDBE69M9A<S $( BF 12 SA64DS 2021 7 . №$-6)  

5. "EAB6AB= B5D4;B64F9?PAB= CDB7D4@@O BEAB6AB7B ED98A97B 

B5D4;B64A<S  �"' %", №19. "5D4;B64F9?PAO= CDBJ9EE BEGM9EF6?S9FES E 

<ECB?P;B64A<9@ GK95A<>B6, GK95AOI CBEB5<=, 6IB8SM<I 6 89=EF6GRM<= 

H989D4?PAO= C9D9K9AP. #9D9K9AP GK95A<>B6 9:97B8AB GF69D:849FES CD<>4;B@ 

8<D9>FBD4 L>B?O. 

�?4A<DG9@O9 D9;G?PF4FO BE6B9A<O GG95AB7B CD98@9F4.  

�<KABEFAO9 D9;G?PF4FO 6 EH9D9 BFABL9A<= B5GK4RM<IES > E959, > 

E6B9@G ;8BDB6PR, > CB;A4A<R E95S:  

3 BD<9AF4J<S B5GK4RM<IES A4 8BEF<:9A<9 ?<KAB7B EK4EFPS, D94?<;4J<R 

CB;<F<6AOI :<;A9AAOI C9DEC9>F<6, <A<J<4F<6ABEFP, >D94F<6ABEFP, 

7BFB6ABEFP < ECBEB5ABEFP > ?<KABEFAB@G E4@BBCD989?9A<R, ECBEB5ABEFP 

EF46<FP J9?< < EFDB<FP :<;A9AAO9 C?4AO; 



 3 7BFB6ABEFP < ECBEB5ABEFP B59EC9K<FP E959 < E6B<@ 5?<;><@ 

8BEFB=AGR :<;AP 6 CDBJ9EE9 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB=, F6BDK9E>B= < BF69FEF69AAB= 

89SF9?PABEF<;  

3 7BFB6ABEFP < ECBEB5ABEFP B5GK4RM<IES > BFEF4<64A<R ?<KAB7B 

8BEFB<AEF64, EB5EF69AAB7B @A9A<S, 7BFB6ABEFP < ECBEB5ABEFP 6OD454FO64FP 

EB5EF69AAGR CB;<J<R CB BFABL9A<R > B5M9EF69AAB-CB?<F<K9E><@ EB5OF<S@ 

CDBL?B7B < A4EFBSM97B A4 BEAB69 BEB;A4A<S < BE@OE?9A<S <EFBD<<, 8GIB6AOI 

J9AABEF9= < 8BEF<:9A<= A4L9= EFD4AO;  

3 7BFB6ABEFP < ECBEB5ABEFP B5GK4RM<IES > E4@BD4;6<F<R < 

E4@B6BEC<F4A<R 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E B5M9K9?B69K9E><@< J9AABEFS@< < <894?4@< 

7D4:84AE>B7B B5M9EF64, CBFD95ABEFP 6 H<;<K9E>B@ E4@BEB69DL9AEF6B64A<<, 

;4ASF<SI ECBDF<6AB-B;8BDB6<F9?PAB= 89SF9?PABEFPR; 

 3 CD<ASF<9 < D94?<;4J<S J9AABEF9= ;8BDB6B7B < 59;BC4EAB7B B5D4;4 

:<;A<, 59D9:AB9, BF69FEF69AAB9 < >B@C9F9AFAB9 BFABL9A<9 > EB5EF69AAB@G 

H<;<K9E>B@G < CE<IB?B7<K9E>B@G ;8BDB6PR. 

�?4A<DG9@O9 @9F4CD98@9FAO9 D9;G?PF4FO BE6B9A<O ���.  

 9F4CD98@9FAO9 D9;G?PF4FO BE6B9A<S BEAB6AB= B5D4;B64F9?PAB= 

CDB7D4@@O CD98EF46?9AO FD9@S 7DGCC4@< GA<69DE4?PAOI GK95AOI 89=EF6<= 

(''�).  

1. $97G?SF<6AO9 GA<69DE4?PAO9 GK95AO9 89=EF6<S �OCGE>A<> A4GK<FES:  

3 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB BCD989?SFP J9?<, ;48464FP C4D4@9FDO < >D<F9D<<, CB 

>BFBDO@ @B:AB BCD989?<FP, KFB J9?P 8BEF<7AGF4; 

 3 BJ9A<64FP 6B;@B:AO9 CBE?98EF6<S 8BEF<:9A<S CBEF46?9AAB= J9?< 6 

89SF9?PABEF<, EB5EF69AAB= :<;A< < :<;A< B>DG:4RM<I ?R89=, BEAB6O64SEP 

A4 EBB5D4:9A<SI QF<>< < @BD4?<;  

3 EF46<FP < HBD@G?<DB64FP EB5EF69AAO9 ;484K< 6 B5D4;B64F9?PAB= 

89SF9?PABEF< < :<;A9AAOI E<FG4J<SI; 

 3 BJ9A<64FP D9EGDEO, 6 FB@ K<E?9 6D9@S < 8DG7<9 A9@4F9D<4?PAO9 

D9EGDEO, A9B5IB8<@O9 8?S 8BEF<:9A<S CBEF46?9AAB= J9?<;  



3 6O5<D4FP CGFP 8BEF<:9A<S J9?<, C?4A<DB64FP D9L9A<9 CBEF46?9AAOI 

;484K, BCF<@<;<DGS @4F9D<4?PAO9 < A9@4F9D<4?PAO9 ;4FD4FO; 

 3 BD74A<;B6O64FP QHH9>F<6AO= CB<E> D9EGDEB6, A9B5IB8<@OI 8?S 

8BEF<:9A<S CBEF46?9AAB= J9?<; 

 3 EBCBEF46?SFP CB?GK9AAO= D9;G?PF4F 89SF9?PABEF< E CBEF46?9AAB= 

;4D4A99 J9?PR.  

2. П>7=464B5;P=O5 C=865@A4;P=O5 Cч55=O5 459AB68я ВO?CA:=8: 

=4Cч8BAя:  

3 <E>4FP < A4IB8<FP B5B5M9AAO9 ECBEB5O D9L9A<S ;484K, 6 FB@ K<E?9, 

BEGM9EF6?SFP D4;69DAGFO= <AHBD@4J<BAAO= CB<E> < EF46<FP A4 97B BEAB69 

AB6O9 (GK95AO9 < CB;A464F9?PAO9) ;484K<;  

3 >D<F<K9E>< BJ9A<64FP < <AF9DCD9F<DB64FP <AHBD@4J<R E D4;AOI 

CB;<J<=, D4ECB;A464FP < H<>E<DB64FP CDBF<6BD9K<S 6 <AHBD@4J<BAAOI 

<EFBKA<>4I; 

 3 <ECB?P;B64FP D4;?<KAO9 @B89?PAB-EI9@4F<K9E><9 ED98EF64 8?S 

CD98EF46?9A<S EGM9EF69AAOI E6S;9= < BFABL9A<=, 4 F4>:9 CDBF<6BD9K<=, 

6OS6?9AAOI 6 <AHBD@4J<BAAOI <EFBKA<>4I;  

3 A4IB8<FP < CD<6B8<FP >D<F<K9E><9 4D7G@9AFO 6 BFABL9A<< 89=EF6<= 

< EG:89A<= 8DG7B7B; ECB>B=AB < D4;G@AB BFABE<FPES > >D<F<K9E><@ 

;4@9K4A<S@ 6 BFABL9A<< EB5EF69AAB7B EG:89A<S, D4EE@4FD<64FP <I >4> D9EGDE 

EB5EF69AAB7B D4;6<F<S;  

3 6OIB8<FP ;4 D4@>< GK95AB7B CD98@9F4 < BEGM9EF6?SFP 

J9?9A4CD46?9AAO= CB<E> 6B;@B:ABEF9= 8?S L<DB>B7B C9D9ABE4 ED98EF6 < 

ECBEB5B6 89=EF6<S;  

3 6OEFD4<64FP <A8<6<8G4?PAGR B5D4;B64F9?PAGR FD49>FBD<R, GK<FO64S 

B7D4A<K9A<S EB EFBDBAO 8DG7<I GK4EFA<>B6 < D9EGDEAO9 B7D4A<K9A<S;  

3 @9ASFP < G89D:<64FP D4;AO9 CB;<J<< 6 CB;A464F9?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF<.  

3. К><<C=8:4B86=O5 C=865@A4;P=O5 Cч55=O5 459AB68я ВO?CA:=8: 

=4Cч8BAя:  



3 BEGM9EF6?SFP 89?B6GR >B@@GA<>4J<R >4> EB E69DEFA<>4@<, F4> < EB 

6;DBE?O@< (>4> 6AGFD< B5D4;B64F9?PAB= BD74A<;4J<<, F4> < ;4 99 CD989?4@<), 

CB85<D4FP C4DFA9DB6 8?S 89?B6B= >B@@GA<>4J<< <EIB8S <; EBB5D4:9A<= 

D9;G?PF4F<6ABEF< 6;4<@B89=EF6<S, 4 A9 ?<KAOI E<@C4F<=;  

3 CD< BEGM9EF6?9A<< 7DGCCB6B= D45BFO 5OFP >4> DG>B6B8<F9?9@, F4> < 

K?9AB@ >B@4A8O 6 D4;AOI DB?SI (79A9D4FBD <89=, >D<F<>, <ECB?A<F9?P, 

6OEFGC4RM<=, Q>EC9DF < F.8.);  

3 >BBD8<A<DB64FP < 6OCB?ASFP D45BFG 6 GE?B6<SI D94?PAB7B, 

6<DFG4?PAB7B < >B@5<A<DB64AAB7B 6;4<@B89=EF6<S;  

3 D4;69DAGFB, ?B7<KAB < FBKAB <;?474FP E6BR FBK>G ;D9A<S E 

<ECB?P;B64A<9@ 489>64FAOI (GEFAOI < C<EP@9AAOI) S;O>B6OI ED98EF6; 

 3 D4ECB;A464FP >BAH?<>FB79AAO9 E<FG4J<< < CD98BF6D4M4FP 

>BAH?<>FO 8B <I 4>F<6AB= H4;O, 6OEFD4<64FP 89?B6GR < B5D4;B64F9?PAGR 

>B@@GA<>4J<R, <;5974S ?<KABEFAOI BJ9ABKAOI EG:89A<=. 

%B89D:4A<9 GG95AB7B CD98@9F4 10 >?4EE (102 G4E4)  
ИAHBD@4F<O < <AHBD@4F<BAAO9 CDBF9EEO  

�AHBD@4F<>4 < <AHBD@4J<S. #B?GK9A<9 AHBD@4J<<. (BD@O 

CD98EF46?9A<S <AHBD@4J<<. �AHBD@4J<S 6 CD<DB89. +9?B69>, <AHBD@4J<S, 

;A4A<S. %6B=EF64 <AHBD@4J<<. �AHBD@4J<S 6 F9IA<>9. #9D984K4 <AHBD@4J<<. 

"5D45BF>4 <AHBD@4J<<. )D4A9A<9 <AHBD@4J<<. %FDG>FGD4 <AHBD@4J<<. 

&45?<JO. %C<E><. �9D96PS. �D4HO.  

�B8<DB64A<9 <AHBD@4F<< 

 $46AB@9DAB9 < A9D46AB@9DAB9 >B8<DB64A<9. #D46<?B G@AB:9A<S. 

�9>B8<DB64A<9. 'E?B6<9 (4AB. �?H46<FAO= CB8IB8 > BJ9A>9 >B?<K9EF64 

<AHBD@4J<<. %<EF9@O EK<E?9A<S. #9D96B8 J9?OI K<E9? 6 8DG7GR E<EF9@G 

EK<E?9A<S. �6B<KA4S E<EF9@4 EK<E?9A<S. �D<H@9F<K9E><9 BC9D4J<<. 

%?B:9A<9 < 6OK<F4A<9 EF9C9A9= K<E?4 2. �BEFB<AEF64 < A98BEF4F><. 

�B8<DB64A<9 7D4H<K9E>B= <AHBD@4J<<. *69FB6O9 @B89?<. $4EFDB6B9 

>B8<DB64A<9. (BD@4FO H4=?B6. �9>FBDAB9 >B8<DB64A<9. &DёI@9DA4S 7D4H<>4. 



(D4>F4?PA4S 7D4H<>4. �B8<DB64A<9 ;6G>B6B= <AHBD@4J<<. "J<HDB6>4 ;6G>4. 

�AEFDG@9AF4?PAB9 >B8<DB64A<9 ;6G>4. �B8<DB64A<9 6<89B<AHBD@4J<<.  

�B7<G9E><9 BEAB6O >B@CPNF9DB6 

 �B7<K9E><9 BC9D4J<< «!�», «�», «���». "C9D4J<S «<E>?RK4RM99 

���». �@C?<>4J<S. Э>6<64?9AJ<S. �B7<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S. �OK<E?9A<9 

?B7<K9E><I 6OD4:9A<=. �<47D4@@O �9AA4. 'CDBM9A<9 ?B7<K9E><I 

6OD4:9A<=. �4>BAO 4?795DO ?B7<><.  AB:9EF64 < ?B7<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S. 

�484K4 8BCB?A9A<S @AB:9EF64 8B GA<69DE4?PAB7B @AB:9EF64.  

�B@CPNF9DAO9 E9F<  

%9FP �AF9DA9F. �D4F>4S <EFBD<S �AF9DA9F4. !45BD CDBFB>B?B6 TCP/IP. 

�8D9E4 6 �AF9DA9F9. IP-48D9E4 < @4E><. �B@9AAO9 <@9A4. �8D9E D9EGDE4 

(URL). &9EF<DB64A<9 E9F<. %?G:5O �AF9DA9F4. �E9@<DA4S C4GF<A4. #B<E> 6 

�AF9DA9F9. Э?9>FDBAA4S CBKF4. "5@9A H4=?4@< (FTP). (BDG@O. "5M9A<9 6 

D94?PAB@ 6D9@9A<. �AHBD@4J<BAAO9 E<EF9@O. �<KAB9 <AHBD@4J<BAAB9 

CDBEFD4AEF6B. "D74A<;4J<S ?<KAOI 84AAOI. !9F<>9F. �AF9DA9F < CD46B.  

А?7BD<F@<;4F<O < CDB7D4@@<DB64A<9  

�?7BD<F@O. ЭF4CO D9L9A<S ;484K A4 >B@CPRF9D9. �A4?<; 4?7BD<F@B6. 

"CF<@4?PAO9 ?<A9=AO9 CDB7D4@@O. �A4?<; 4?7BD<F@B6 E 69F6?9A<S@< < 

J<>?4@<. �ECB?A<F9?P $B5BF. �ECB?A<F9?P +9DFё:A<>. �ECB?A<F9?P 

$984>FBD. �6989A<9 6 S;O> Python. #DBEF9=L4S CDB7D4@@4. #9D9@9AAO9. &<CO 

84AAOI. $4;@9M9A<9 C9D9@9AAOI 6 C4@SF<. �D<H@9F<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S < 

BC9D4J<<. �OK<E?9A<S. �9?9A<9 A4J9?B < BEF4FB>. %F4A84DFAO9 HGA>J<<. 

�9F6?9A<S. 'E?B6AO= BC9D4FBD. %?B:AO9 GE?B6<S. *<>?<K9E><9 4?7BD<F@O. 

*<>? E GE?B6<9@. *<>?O E CBEFGE?B6<9@. *<>?O CB C9D9@9AAB=. #DBJ98GDO. 

(GA>J<<. $9>GDE<S. )4AB=E><9 54LA<. �A4?<; D9>GDE<6AOI HGA>J<=. 

 4EE<6O. �6B8 < 6O6B8 @4EE<64. #9D95BD Q?9@9AFB6. %<@6B?PAO9 EFDB><. 

"C9D4J<< EB EFDB>4@<.  

 

 

 



&9@4F<G9E>B9 C?4A<DB64A<9 

№ �4<@9AB64A<9 
D4;89?B6 

ВE97B G4EB6 �D4>F<G9E><9 
D45BFO 

&9BD<O 

1 �AHBD@4J<S < 

<AHBD@4J<BAAO9 

CDBJ9EEO  

16 10 6 

2 �B8<DB64A<9 

<AHBD@4J<< 

15 10 5 

3 �B7<K9E><9 BEAB6O 

>B@CPRF9DB6 

20 14 6 

4 �B@CPRF9DAO9 E9F< 12 6 6 

5 �?7BD<F@<;4J<S < 

CDB7D4@@<DB64A<9 

39 29 10 

 �FB7B 102 69 33 

&9@4F<G9E>B9 C?4A<DB64A<9 

№ &9@4  �B?-6B G4EB6 

ИAHBD@4F<O < <AHBD@4F<BAAO9 CDBF9EEO (16G) 

1 �AHBD@4F<>4 < <AHBD@4J<S. 1 

2 #B?GK9A<9 AHBD@4J<<. 1 

3 (BD@O CD98EF46?9A<S <AHBD@4J<<. 2 

4 �AHBD@4J<S 6 CD<DB89. 1 

5 +9?B69>, <AHBD@4J<S, ;A4A<S. 1 

6 %6B=EF64 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

7 �AHBD@4J<S 6 F9IA<>9. 1 

8 #9D984K4 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

9 "5D45BF>4 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

10 )D4A9A<9 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

11 %FDG>FGD4 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

12 &45?<JO. 2 

13 %C<E><. �9D96PS. �D4HO.  

 

2 

�B8<DB64A<9 <AHBD@4F<< (15G) 

14 $46AB@9DAB9 < A9D46AB@9DAB9 >B8<DB64A<9. 1 



15 #D46<?B G@AB:9A<S. �9>B8<DB64A<9. 'E?B6<9 (4AB. 1 

16 �?H46<FAO= CB8IB8 > BJ9A>9 >B?<K9EF64 <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

17 %<EF9@O EK<E?9A<S. 1 

18 #9D96B8 J9?OI K<E9? 6 8DG7GR E<EF9@G EK<E?9A<S. 1 

19 �6B<KA4S E<EF9@4 EK<E?9A<S. �D<H@9F<K9E><9 BC9D4J<<. 

%?B:9A<9 < 6OK<F4A<9 EF9C9A9= K<E?4 2. 

1 

20 �B8<DB64A<9 7D4H<K9E>B= <AHBD@4J<<. *69FB6O9 @B89?<. 1 

21 $4EFDB6B9 >B8<DB64A<9. 1 

22 (BD@4FO H4=?B6. 1 

23 �9>FBDAB9 >B8<DB64A<9. 1 

24 &DёI@9DA4S 7D4H<>4. 1 

25 (D4>F4?PA4S 7D4H<>4. 1 

26 �B8<DB64A<9 ;6G>B6B= <AHBD@4J<<. 1 

27 "J<HDB6>4 ;6G>4. �AEFDG@9AF4?PAB9 >B8<DB64A<9 ;6G>4. 1 

28 �B8<DB64A<9 6<89B<AHBD@4J<<.  

 

1 

�B7<G9E><9 BEAB6O >B@CPNF9DB6 (20G) 

29 �B7<K9E><9 BC9D4J<< «!�», «�», «���». 2 

30 "C9D4J<S «<E>?RK4RM99 ���». 2 

31 �@C?<>4J<S. 1 

32 Э>6<64?9AJ<S. 2 

33 �B7<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S. 2 

34 �OK<E?9A<9 ?B7<K9E><I 6OD4:9A<=. 2 

35 �<47D4@@O �9AA4. 2 

36 'CDBM9A<9 ?B7<K9E><I 6OD4:9A<=. 2 

37 �4>BAO 4?795DO ?B7<><. 2 

38  AB:9EF64 < ?B7<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S. 1 

39 �484K4 8BCB?A9A<S @AB:9EF64 8B GA<69DE4?PAB7B 

@AB:9EF64.  

 

2 

�B@CPNF9DAO9 E9F< (12G) 

40 %9FP �AF9DA9F. �D4F>4S <EFBD<S �AF9DA9F4. 1 

41 !45BD CDBFB>B?B6 TCP/IP. �8D9E4 6 �AF9DA9F9. 2 

42 IP-48D9E4 < @4E><. �B@9AAO9 <@9A4. 2 



43 �8D9E D9EGDE4 (URL). &9EF<DB64A<9 E9F< 1 

44 %?G:5O �AF9DA9F4. �E9@<DA4S C4GF<A4. 1 

45 #B<E> 6 �AF9DA9F9. Э?9>FDBAA4S CBKF4. 1 

46 "5@9A H4=?4@< (FTP). 1 

47 (BDG@O. "5M9A<9 6 D94?PAB@ 6D9@9A<. 1 

48 �AHBD@4J<BAAO9 E<EF9@O. �<KAB9 <AHBD@4J<BAAB9 

CDBEFD4AEF6B. 

1 

49 "D74A<;4J<S ?<KAOI 84AAOI. !9F<>9F. �AF9DA9F < CD46B 1 

А?7BD<F@<;4F<O < CDB7D4@@<DB64A<9 (39G) 

50 �?7BD<F@O.  1 

51 ЭF4CO D9L9A<S ;484K A4 >B@CPRF9D9. 2 

52 �A4?<; 4?7BD<F@B6. 2 

53 "CF<@4?PAO9 ?<A9=AO9 CDB7D4@@O. �A4?<; 4?7BD<F@B6 E 

69F6?9A<S@< < J<>?4@<. 

2 

54 �ECB?A<F9?P $B5BF. 1 

55 �ECB?A<F9?P +9DFё:A<>. 1 

56 �ECB?A<F9?P $984>FBD. 1 

57 �6989A<9 6 S;O> Python. 1 

58 #DBEF9=L4S CDB7D4@@4. 2 

59 #9D9@9AAO9. &<CO 84AAOI. 2 

60 $4;@9M9A<9 C9D9@9AAOI 6 C4@SF<. 2 

61 �D<H@9F<K9E><9 6OD4:9A<S < BC9D4J<<. �OK<E?9A<S. 2 

62 �9?9A<9 A4J9?B < BEF4FB>. 2 

63 %F4A84DFAO9 HGA>J<<. 1 

64 �9F6?9A<S. 'E?B6AO= BC9D4FBD. 1 

65 %?B:AO9 GE?B6<S. 1 

66 *<>?<K9E><9 4?7BD<F@O. 2 

67 *<>? E GE?B6<9@. 2 

68 *<>?O E CBEFGE?B6<9@. 2 

69 *<>?O CB C9D9@9AAB=. 1 

70 #DBJ98GDO. (GA>J<<. 1 

71 $9>GDE<S. 2 

72 )4AB=E><9 54LA<. �A4?<; D9>GDE<6AOI HGA>J<=. 1 

73  4EE<6O. �6B8 < 6O6B8 @4EE<64. 1 



74 #9D95BD Q?9@9AFB6. 2 

75 %<@6B?PAO9 EFDB><. "C9D4J<< EB EFDB>4@<.  

 

1 

 �FB7B: 102 K 

 

 


